MRD 443-98



Docket No. 1948-4487

1-13-98 IN THE UNITED STATES TO THE MARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)

: Stefan H. Schwarz

100690114

Serial No.

: 08/957,828

Group Art Unit: 3404

Filed

: October 27, 1997

Examiner:

For

: VENTILATION UNIT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Hon. Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy the

	of conveying par n H. Schwarz	ny/parties:				
Name	and address of re	eceiving party/parties:				
Name	: Valeo Climate	Control, Inc.				
Intern	al Address:					
Street	Address: 4100]	North Atlantic Boulevard				
City .	Auburn Hills	State Michigan	ZIP <u>48326</u>			
Name	:					
Intern	al Address:					
Street	Address:					
City .		State		ZIP		
[]	Additional nar	nes and addresses attache	ed.			
Natur	e of Conveyance:	[] Change of Name	[] Other	[] Security Agreement		
Appli	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
[]T	[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on					
[+]	[x] Patent Application No.(s) 08/957,828					

355962_1

MKV 4-13-98

Docket No. <u>1948-4487</u>

	[] Pat	tent No.(s)		Ji Hell Blike set	
			•		RECEIVED
5.	Addres	s all future communicat	tions to:		APR 1 3 1998
		M	ORGAN & FINNEG 345 Park Aver		RECEIPT ACCTING. D
			New York, New York	rk 10154	
6.	Total n	number of applications a	and patents involved:	one	
7.	Total f	ee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$	40.00 per property x	_1 property(ies) =	= \$ <u>40.00</u>
	[x]	A check in the amour	nt of \$_40.00	to cover the recor	dation fee is enclosed.
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit	t Account No. 13-450	00. Order No	·
	[X]	The Commissioner is required for this reconorder No. 1948-448	rdation, or credit any		al fees which may be osit Account No. 13-4500.
8.		best of my knowledge d copy is a true copy o			ae and correct and any
				Respectfully submitte	≽d,
				MORGAN & FINNE	EGAN, L.L.P.
Dated:	April	7, 1998	By: Jo	ph A. Calvaruso Registration No. 28,	Cafaluw 287
			Total number of	pages including the re	ecordation cover sheet 3
CORRI	ESPOND	ENCE ADDRESS:			
345 Par New Y (212) 7	rk Avenu ork, Nev 58-4800	INNEGAN, L.L.P. ne v York 10154 Facsimile			
FORM: Rev. 1/	: REC-P. /22/98	AT.NY			
COATES (00000177	08957828 40.00 DP			

- 2 -

355962_1

made outside USA 1948-4487 CDC-114 3/86

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1) <u>Stefan H.</u>	SCHWARZ	(5)_		
(2)		(6)		
(3)		(7)_		
(4)				
the receipt an	d sufficiency of w	hich are hereby	acknowledged	by the undersigned
	_	,, <u> </u>		
4100 North	n Atlantic Bouleva	ard, Auburn Hill	ls, MI 48326	U.S.A.
				
authorize(s) a Trademark to ASSIGNEE, its that the attor ASSIGNEE; AND the u the said ASSIG further remunereissues thereo	nd request(s) the issue said Letters successors, assigns news of record in sundersigned hereby GNEE, its successoration, in and to of; and to testify and	Patent to the same and legal represaid application shapped agree(s) to transfors, assigns and lany and all divisiond execute any pa	Commissione aid ASSIGNEE entatives; the hall hereafter a fer a like inter legal represen ons, continuati upers for ASSIG	er of Patents and f, for its interest as undersigned agree(s) act on behalf of said rest, upon request of tatives, and without ions, substitutes, and SNEE, its successors,
protection and	title in and to the	invention hereby	transferred.	
Signed on the dat	e(s) indicated besid	le my/our,signatu	re(s).	
3)	DATE SI	GNED	TIW	NESS(ES)
40 wars	10 Newember	, 1997	Dein	Rus
H. SCHWARZ				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•			
	<u>.</u>			
	(2) (3) (4) the receipt an who at the beh VALEO CLIN 4100 North (hereinafter de United States of VENTILATIO) for which an an executed ever authorize(s) at Trademark to ASSIGNEE, its that the attorn ASSIGNEE; AND the testing the said ASSIGNEE; AND the testing the said ASSIGNEE further remunicates there assigns and leg protection and Signed on the date.	(2) (4) the receipt and sufficiency of who at the behest of, hereby sell(state) VALEO CLIMATE CONTROL Inc. 4100 North Atlantic Boulever (hereinafter designated "ASSIGN United States of America as defining VENTILATION UNIT for which an application for Letter executed even date herewith the authorize(s) and request(s) the Trademark to issue said Letters ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns that the attorneys of record in sa ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby the said ASSIGNEE, its successor further remuneration, in and to reissues thereof; and to testify an assigns and legal representatives, protection and title in and to the Signed on the date(s) indicated beside the said assigns and the said to the said assigns and the date(s) indicated beside the said on the date(s) indicated beside the said of the said on the date(s) indicated beside the said of the said of the said of the said of the said assigns and legal representatives, protection and title in and to the said of the said of the said assigns and legal representatives, protection and title in and to the said of the said of the said assigns and legal representatives, protection and title in and to the said of the said of the said assigns and legal representatives.	(2) (3) (7) (8) (8) (8) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and treatment of the valeo Climate Control Inc. 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard, Auburn Hill (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 1 VENTILATION UNIT for which an application for Letters Patent of the executed even date herewith by the undersign authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the s ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representation that the attorneys of record in said application shassignee; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to trans the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and further remuneration, in and to any and all division reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any passigns and legal representatives, deemed essential protection and title in and to the invention hereby Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature. DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED	(2) (3) (7) (4) (8) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto, VALEO CLIMATE CONTROL Inc. 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard, Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title a United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invervented even date herewith by the undersigned, and the authorize(s) and request(s) the United States commissions Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter a ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interthe said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIG assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNED protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)

: Stefan H. Schwarz

Group Art Unit: 3404

Serial No.

: 08/957,828

Examiner:

Filed

: October 27, 1997

For

: VENTILATION UNIT

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. 1.8a)

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

I hereby certify that the attached Recordation of Assignment with original assignment and fee along with any paper(s) referred to as being attached or enclosed) and this Certificate of Mailing are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Respectfully submitted,

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.

Dated: April 8, 1998

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 (212) 758-4800 (212) 751-6849 Facsimile

FORM: CERTMAIL.NY

Rev. 11/13/97

365104 1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applica	nt(s) :	Stefan H. Schwarz				
Serial N	lo. :	08/957,828	Group Art Unit: 3404			
Filed	:	October 27, 1997	Examiner:			
For	:	VENTILATION UNIT				
	REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31			
BOX AS	ommissione SSIGNMEN gton, D.C.					
Sir:						
	Please rec	ord the attached original documents or	copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party/parties: Stefan H. Schwarz					
2.	Name and	address of receiving party/parties:				
	Name: Valeo Climate Control, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard					
	City Auburn Hills State Michigan ZIP 48326					
	Internal A	ddress:				
	Street Add	Iress:				
	City	State	ZIP			
	[] A	dditional names and addresses attached.				
3.	Nature of	Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name Execution Date: Novem	[] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other			
4	A91A1		0.110, 1991			
4.		n Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	any ambiention which was avenued an			
	[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on					
	[x] Pater	nt Application No.(s) 08/957,828				

PATENT

REEL: 9144 FRAME: 0321

355962_1